FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

January 30, 2024

Mr. Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE the following amendments to $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +$

HOUSE BILL 163, as amended

- $1.\,$ On page 1, line 13, strike "AND" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
- 2. On page 1, line 13, after the second occurrence of "THERAPISTS", insert "AND CERTIFIED NURSE AIDES".
- 3. On page 3, line 7, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
- 4. On page 3, line 7, after "therapists", insert "and certified nurse aides".
 - 5. On page 7, line 5, strike the second occurrence of "and".
 - 6. On page 7, line 7, after the semicolon, insert "and".
 - 7. On page 7, between lines 7 and 8, insert:

"(m) a certified nurse aide registered on the New Mexico nurse aide registry;"